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Maiden City Motor Club  30 December 2016MJM Group Turkey Run Rally

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 3 Derek McGeehan
Draperstown

Martin McNicholl Mini WRC 9
0:26:53.0

-
0:26:53.0

2nd 2 Joe McGonigle
Muff

Ciaran Geaney
Ballyness

Skoda Fabia R5 9A
0:26:54.2

-
0:26:54.2

+0:01.2

+0:01.2

3rd 1 Alan McGeehan
Draperstown

Niall Magee
Draperstown

Mini WRC 9
0:27:19.3

-
0:27:19.3

+0:25.1

+0:26.3

4th 29 Richard Tannahill
Coleraine

Brian Crawford
Hillsborough

Citroen DS3 R5 9A
0:27:34.9

-
0:27:34.9

+0:15.6

+0:41.9

5th 4 Martin Cairns
Strabane

Clare Gamble
Strabane

Ford Fiesta WRC 9A
0:27:41.0

-
0:27:41.0

+0:06.1

+0:48.0

6th 10 John Bradley
Draperstown

Ryan Crozier
Draperstown

Ford Escort 7
0:28:02.6

-
0:28:02.6

+0:21.6

+1:09.6

7th 8 Marty Gallagher
Dromore

Jack Gallagher
Derry

Peugeot 208 R2 5
0:28:03.0

-
0:28:03.0

+0:00.4

+1:10.0

8th 9 Johnny Morrow
Dungiven

Adam Semple
Limavady

Toyota Corolla 7
0:28:03.5

-
0:28:03.5

+0:00.5

+1:10.5

9th 15 Michael Dunlop
Ballymoney

Barry McKenna
Maghera

Ford Escort 7
0:28:19.5

-
0:28:19.5

+0:16.0

+1:26.5

10th 24 Rodney White Crawford Henderson Talbot Sunbeam 7
0:28:19.7

-
0:28:19.7

+0:00.2

+1:26.7

11th 39 Kyle White
Belfast

Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 5
0:28:29.9

-
0:28:29.9

+0:10.2

+1:36.9

12th 35 Stephen Smith
Comber

Ashley Boulton
Newtonbutler

Honda Civic 5
0:28:32.7

-
0:28:32.7

+0:02.8

+1:39.7

13th 6 John Bonnar
Dungloe

Leon Jordan
Mountcharles

Ford Escort Mk2 7
0:28:36.3

-
0:28:36.3

+0:03.6

+1:43.3

14th 14 Brendan McDaid
Coolboy

Karl Reid
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 8
0:28:43.4

-
0:28:43.4

+0:07.1

+1:50.4

15th 21 Kevin Gallagher
Rathmullan

Gerard Callaghan Darrian T90 GTR 8
0:28:51.4

-
0:28:51.4

+0:08.0

+1:58.4

16th 20 Alan Atcheson
Strabane

Thomas Wedlock
Cavan

Ford Escort 6
0:29:06.3

-
0:29:06.3

+0:14.9

+2:13.3

17th 26 James Kennedy
Antrim

Heather Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort mk2 7
0:29:08.6

-
0:29:08.6

+0:02.3

+2:15.6

18th 41 Neil Sommerville
Clogher

Andrew Alexander
Aughnacloy

Mitsubishi Evo 6 9A
0:29:14.1

-
0:29:14.1

+0:05.5

+2:21.1

19th 42 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Desertmartin

Mitsubishi Evo 6 9A
0:29:29.8

-
0:29:29.8

+0:15.7

+2:36.8

20th 17 Thomas O'Connell
Dungiven

Ruairi McCloskey
Dungiven

Ford Escort 7
0:29:23.6

0:20
0:29:43.6

+0:13.8

+2:50.6

21st 61 Johnny Wilhare
Devlinmore

Cahir Wilhare
Milford

Honda Civic 5
0:29:45.8

-
0:29:45.8

+0:02.2

+2:52.8

22nd 58 Niall Curran
Derry

Dean Curran Honda Civic 5
0:29:47.5

-
0:29:47.5

+0:01.7

+2:54.5

23rd 93 Declan McBrearty Eugene McBrearty Toyota Corolla 7
0:29:49.8

-
0:29:49.8

+0:02.3

+2:56.8

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 47 Billy Vance
Castlederg

Sean Doherty Mitsubishi Evo 8 2
0:29:50.8

-
0:29:50.8

+0:01.0

+2:57.8

25th 77 Robert Reilly
Derry

TBA Honda Civic 1
0:29:51.2

-
0:29:51.2

+0:00.4

+2:58.2

26th 43 Anthony McCann
Randalstown

Damian McCann
Randalstown

Ford Escort Mk2 6
0:29:51.8

-
0:29:51.8

+0:00.6

+2:58.8

27th 45 Ruairi McGarrity
Tempo

Kaolan McGarrity
Tempo

Peugeot 106 5
0:29:54.6

-
0:29:54.6

+0:02.8

+3:01.6

28th 30 Gary Cairns
Sion Mills

Garry Monteith
Strabane

Mitsubishi Evo 9 9A
0:29:55.2

-
0:29:55.2

+0:00.6

+3:02.2

29th 44 Stephen McFerran
Ballymena

Martin McBrearty
Kilmacrennan

Ford Escort 6
0:30:00.5

-
0:30:00.5

+0:05.3

+3:07.5

30th 31 Stanley Ballantine
Ballymagory

Laura McFadden
Carrigart

Mitsubishi Evo X 2
0:30:01.2

-
0:30:01.2

+0:00.7

+3:08.2

31st 37 Johny Cargo
Dromore

David McElroy
Woringston

Ford Escort Mk2 6
0:30:01.9

-
0:30:01.9

+0:00.7

+3:08.9

32nd 52 George White
Nutts Corner

Katie McComb
Muckamore

Ford Escort Mk1 8
0:30:03.4

-
0:30:03.4

+0:01.5

+3:10.4

33rd 78 Aaron McLaughlin
Gleisha

Emmett Kelly
Carndonagh

Honda Civic 1
0:30:03.7

-
0:30:03.7

+0:00.3

+3:10.7

34th 69 Damien Cullen
Milford

Sean McElwaine
Portsalon

Honda Civic 4
0:30:04.7

-
0:30:04.7

+0:01.0

+3:11.7

35th 101 Kyle McGettigan Dale McGettigan Toyota Corolla 7
0:30:07.7

-
0:30:07.7

+0:03.0

+3:14.7

36th 71 Gary Cassidy
Drummons

Mark Fox
Monaghan

Ford Escort 5
0:30:13.4

-
0:30:13.4

+0:05.7

+3:20.4

37th 46 Seamus Braniff Aaron Johnston
Fintona

Subaru Impreza N12b 2
0:30:15.2

-
0:30:15.2

+0:01.8

+3:22.2

38th 18 Declan McCrory
Clady

Tom Devine
Strabane

Mitsubishi Evo X R4 9A
0:30:23.7

-
0:30:23.7

+0:08.5

+3:30.7

39th 54 Eamon Doherty
Garvagh

Treena McWilliams
Garvagh

Ford Escort 6
0:30:28.5

-
0:30:28.5

+0:04.8

+3:35.5

40th 32 Barney Mitchell
Magherafelt

Niamh Lagan
Magherafelt

Ford Escort Mk2 8
0:30:29.1

-
0:30:29.1

+0:00.6

+3:36.1

41st 50 Damian Campbell
Tempo

Declan McGarrity
Enniskillen

Ford Escort Mk2 7
0:30:30.5

-
0:30:30.5

+0:01.4

+3:37.5

42nd 49 Ronan Campbell
Trillick

Paul Corry
Enniskillen

Ford Escort Mk2 7
0:30:32.6

-
0:30:32.6

+0:02.1

+3:39.6

43rd 62 Shane Cassidy
Scotstown

Calem Maguire
Mullaghmore

Honda Civic 5
0:30:36.9

-
0:30:36.9

+0:04.3

+3:43.9

44th 64 Alister Peoples
Kilmacrennan

Patrick Patterson
Ramelton

Ford Escort 5
0:30:46.9

-
0:30:46.9

+0:10.0

+3:53.9

45th 91 Jack Cairns
Strabane

Kieran McGrath
Strabane

Honda Civic 1
0:30:50.2

-
0:30:50.2

+0:03.3

+3:57.2

46th 56 Harry White
Nutts Corner

Damien McCabe
Drokabawn

Peugeot 205 RWD 7
0:30:53.2

-
0:30:53.2

+0:03.0

+4:00.2
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

47th 22 Seamus Morris
Dungannon

Graham Henderson
Newbuildings

Darrian T90 GTR 8
0:30:54.4

-
0:30:54.4

+0:01.2

+4:01.4

48th 33 Niall Braniff
Ballynahinch

Dean O'Sullivan
Raphoe

Ford Escort 7
0:31:12.1

-
0:31:12.1

+0:17.7

+4:19.1

49th 48 Andrew Heekin
Calgary, Canda

Jade Davitt Subaru Impreza 2
0:31:19.2

-
0:31:19.2

+0:07.1

+4:26.2

50th 34 Robert Erwin
Belfast

Ciaran Carey
Magheralin

Toyota MR2 7
0:31:28.0

-
0:31:28.0

+0:08.8

+4:35.0

51st 85 Sean Diver
Greencastle

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Honda Civic 1
0:31:28.3

-
0:31:28.3

+0:00.3

+4:35.3

52nd 73 Kevin Kelly
Eglish

Kieran Donnelly
Blackwatertown

Citroen Saxo 5
0:31:29.0

-
0:31:29.0

+0:00.7

+4:36.0

53rd 75 Alister McKee
Ballynahinch

Mark Faulkner
Ballygowan

Talbot Sunbeam 4
0:31:41.2

-
0:31:41.2

+0:12.2

+4:48.2

54th 66 Willie Fannin
Clogher

Sarah Fannin
Clogher

Vauxhall Chevette 4
0:31:43.1

-
0:31:43.1

+0:01.9

+4:50.1

55th 82 Gerard Hughes
Belfast

Paul Hughes
Belfast

Peugeot 205 GTI 4
0:31:46.7

-
0:31:46.7

+0:03.6

+4:53.7

56th 68 Charlie Hegarty
Cosha

Barry McBride
Duntinney

Toyota Corolla RWD 5
0:32:01.3

-
0:32:01.3

+0:14.6

+5:08.3

57th 67 Cathal Mulgrew
Aughnacloy

Denver Rafferty
Ballygawley

Toyota Corolla 5
0:32:08.5

-
0:32:08.5

+0:07.2

+5:15.5

58th 60 Hugh Martin Toye
Carndonagh

Jason Cavanagh
Redcastle

Honda Civic 5
0:32:11.0

-
0:32:11.0

+0:02.5

+5:18.0

59th 76 Darren McGrath
Enniskillen

Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1
0:32:19.9

-
0:32:19.9

+0:08.9

+5:26.9

60th 25 Fintan McGrady
Belfast

Cormac McGrady
Belfast

Ford Escort Mk2 7
0:32:22.9

-
0:32:22.9

+0:03.0

+5:29.9

61st 27 Norman McPhail
Isle of Mull

Rob Morgan
Isle of Mull

Ford Escort Mk2 7
0:32:32.9

-
0:32:32.9

+0:10.0

+5:39.9

62nd 80 Ronan Greene
Dungiven

Gerard Greene
Cookstown

Vauxhall Nova 3
0:32:37.6

-
0:32:37.6

+0:04.7

+5:44.6

63rd 90 Sean Brogan
Trentagh

Daniel Callaghan
Portlean

Honda Civic 1
0:32:41.3

-
0:32:41.3

+0:03.7

+5:48.3

64th 59 Mark Convey
Derry

Aidan McMullan
Dunfannaghy

Ford Escort Mk2 5
0:32:49.0

-
0:32:49.0

+0:07.7

+5:56.0

65th 81 Paddy Quinn
Keady

Joe Comerford
Keady

Ford Escort mk1 4
0:33:13.4

-
0:33:13.4

+0:24.4

+6:20.4

66th 99 Ryan Loughran TBA Ford Escort 7
0:33:32.6

-
0:33:32.6

+0:19.2

+6:39.6

67th 98 Darren Hamill TBA Ford Escort 6
0:32:46.4

1:00
0:33:46.4

+0:13.8

+6:53.4

68th 87 Niall McKenna
Draperstown

Chris McKenna
Gulladuff

Vauxhall Chevette 6
0:34:10.6

-
0:34:10.6

+0:24.2

+7:17.6

69th 89 Gerard McHugh
Ludden

TBA Chrysler Sunbeam 10
0:35:17.0

0:20
0:35:37.0

+1:26.4

+8:44.0
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

70th 65 Robert Travers
Belfast

TBA Peugeot 106 GTI 5
0:36:28.7

-
0:36:28.7

+0:51.7

+9:35.7

71st 63 Marty Devine
Strabane

Joe McNulty
Clady

Honda Civic 5
0:38:43.3

-
0:38:43.3

+2:14.6

+11:50.3

72nd 74 Mark Deery
Newbliss

tba Vauxhall Nova 4
0:47:00.4

34:20
1:21:20.4

+42:37.1

+54:27.4

7 Brian Brogan
Trentagh

Niall McGettigan
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 8 RET

28 Liam McFall
Ballycastle

Ronnie Craig
Ballycastle

Mitsubishi Evo IX 9A RET

51 Stephen McCafferty
Trillick

Ruari McCaffrey
Trillick

Ford Escort 7 RET

92 Keith Jacob Michael Cara Honda Civic 1 RET

11 Barry Morris
Dungannon

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Ford Escort 7 RET

53 Martin Doherty
Ballymagorry

TBA Ford Escort 8 RET

57 Chris Byers
Portaferry

Olivia Coulter
Crumlin

Ford Escort 6 RET

38 Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Christopher 

McLaughlin
Mitsubishi Evo 5 9A RET

70 Donal Kelly
Newmills

Aislinn Kelly
Newmills

Honda Civic 5 RET

84 Jonathon Dinsmore Mervyn Galbraith Mitsubishi Evo 9A RET

79 Eamon McCafferty
Moneymore

Dermott McCafferty
Donegal

Ford Puma 3 RET

5 Derek McGarrity
Glengormley

Damien Garvey
Camlough

Ford Fiesta WRC 9A RET

19 Niall McGonigle
Clady

Mark Preston
Strabane

Subaru WRC 9 RET

36 James Leckey
Belfast

Jordan Murphy
Donegal

Peugeot 106 5 RET

88 David Riddles
Dunamanagh

TBC Ford Escort Mk2 7 RET

23 Anthony Cairns
Strabane

Richard Britton
Strabane

Subaru Impreza 9A RET

94 Benny Quinn John Quinn Ford Escort 6 RET

40 Connor Woods
Derrygonnelly

Gary McCrudden Mitsubishi Evo 6 9 RET

12 Richard Hogg
Limavady

Sean Devlin
Ballyronan

Subaru WRC 9 RET

Signed by Michael Irving [Clerk of the Course] Published:  17:55, 30 December 2016
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 77 Robert Reilly/TBA [Honda Civic] 29m 51.2s 1 20 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock [Ford Escort] 29m 06.3s

2 78 Aaron McLaughlin/Emmett Kelly [Honda Civic] 30m 03.7s 2 43 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann [Ford Escort Mk2] 29m 51.8s

3 91 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath [Honda Civic] 30m 50.2s 3 44 Stephen McFerran/Martin McBrearty [Ford Escort] 30m 00.5s

4 85 Sean Diver/Darren Curran [Honda Civic] 31m 28.3s 4 37 Johny Cargo/David McElroy [Ford Escort Mk2] 30m 01.9s

5 76 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern [Honda Civic] 32m 19.9s 5 54 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliams [Ford Escort] 30m 28.5s

6 90 Sean Brogan/Daniel Callaghan [Honda Civic] 32m 41.3s 6 98 Darren Hamill/TBA [Ford Escort] 33m 46.4s

92 Keith Jacob/Michael Cara [Honda Civic] DNF 7 87 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna [Vauxhall Chevette] 34m 10.6s

57 Chris Byers/Olivia Coulter [Ford Escort] DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 94 Benny Quinn/John Quinn [Ford Escort] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 47 Billy Vance/Sean Doherty [Mitsubishi Evo 8] 29m 50.8s Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

2 31 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden [Mitsubishi Evo X] 30m 01.2s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

3 46 Seamus Braniff/Aaron Johnston [Subaru Impreza N12b] 30m 15.2s 1 10 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier [Ford Escort] 28m 02.6s

4 48 Andrew Heekin/Jade Davitt [Subaru Impreza] 31m 19.2s 2 9 Johnny Morrow/Adam Semple [Toyota Corolla] 28m 03.5s

3 15 Michael Dunlop/Barry McKenna [Ford Escort] 28m 19.5s

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only 4 24 Rodney White/Crawford Henderson [Talbot Sunbeam] 28m 19.7s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 5 6 John Bonnar/Leon Jordan [Ford Escort Mk2] 28m 36.3s

1 80 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene [Vauxhall Nova] 32m 37.6s 6 26 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy [Ford Escort mk2] 29m 08.6s

79 Eamon McCafferty/Dermott McCafferty [Ford Puma] DNF 7 17 Thomas O'Connell/Ruairi McCloskey [Ford Escort] 29m 43.6s

8 93 Declan McBrearty/Eugene McBrearty [Toyota Corolla] 29m 49.8s

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only9 101 Kyle McGettigan/Dale McGettigan [Toyota Corolla ] 30m 07.7s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 10 50 Damian Campbell/Declan McGarrity [Ford Escort Mk2] 30m 30.5s

1 69 Damien Cullen/Sean McElwaine [Honda Civic] 30m 04.7s 11 49 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corry [Ford Escort Mk2] 30m 32.6s

2 75 Alister McKee/Mark Faulkner [Talbot Sunbeam] 31m 41.2s 12 56 Harry White/Damien McCabe [Peugeot 205 RWD] 30m 53.2s

3 66 Willie Fannin/Sarah Fannin [Vauxhall Chevette] 31m 43.1s 13 33 Niall Braniff/Dean O'Sullivan [Ford Escort] 31m 12.1s

4 82 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes [Peugeot 205 GTI] 31m 46.7s 14 34 Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey [Toyota MR2] 31m 28.0s

5 81 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford [Ford Escort mk1] 33m 13.4s 15 25 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady [Ford Escort Mk2] 32m 22.9s

6 74 Mark Deery/tba [Vauxhall Nova ] 1h 21m 20.4s 16 27 Norman McPhail/Rob Morgan [Ford Escort Mk2] 32m 32.9s

17 99 Ryan Loughran /TBA [Ford Escort] 33m 32.6s

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only51 Stephen McCafferty/Ruari McCaffrey [Ford Escort] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 11 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Ford Escort] DNF

1 8 Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher [Peugeot 208 R2] 28m 03.0s 88 David Riddles/TBC [Ford Escort Mk2] DNF

2 39 Kyle White/Sean Topping [Peugeot 208 R2] 28m 29.9s

3 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton [Honda Civic] 28m 32.7s Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

4 61 Johnny Wilhare/Cahir Wilhare [Honda Civic] 29m 45.8s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

5 58 Niall Curran/Dean Curran [Honda Civic] 29m 47.5s 1 14 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid [Ford Escort] 28m 43.4s

6 45 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity [Peugeot 106] 29m 54.6s 2 21 Kevin Gallagher/Gerard Callaghan [Darrian T90 GTR] 28m 51.4s

7 71 Gary Cassidy/Mark Fox [Ford Escort] 30m 13.4s 3 52 George White/Katie McComb [Ford Escort Mk1] 30m 03.4s

8 62 Shane Cassidy/Calem Maguire [Honda Civic] 30m 36.9s 4 32 Barney Mitchell/Niamh Lagan [Ford Escort Mk2] 30m 29.1s

9 64 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson [Ford Escort] 30m 46.9s 5 22 Seamus Morris/Graham Henderson [Darrian T90 GTR] 30m 54.4s

10 73 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly [Citroen Saxo] 31m 29.0s 7 Brian Brogan/Niall McGettigan [Ford Escort] DNF

11 68 Charlie Hegarty/Barry McBride [Toyota Corolla RWD] 32m 01.3s 53 Martin Doherty/TBA [Ford Escort] DNF

12 67 Cathal Mulgrew/Denver Rafferty [Toyota Corolla] 32m 08.5s

13 60 Hugh Martin Toye/Jason Cavanagh [Honda Civic] 32m 11.0s Class 9      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

14 59 Mark Convey/Aidan McMullan [Ford Escort Mk2] 32m 49.0s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

15 65 Robert Travers/TBA [Peugeot 106 GTI] 36m 28.7s 1 3 Derek McGeehan/Martin McNicholl [Mini WRC] 26m 53.0s

16 63 Marty Devine/Joe McNulty [Honda Civic] 38m 43.3s 2 1 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee [Mini WRC] 27m 19.3s

70 Donal Kelly/Aislinn Kelly [Honda Civic] DNF 19 Niall McGonigle/Mark Preston [Subaru WRC] DNF

36 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy [Peugeot 106] DNF 40 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden [Mitsubishi Evo 6] DNF

Official Final ClassificationResults by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Class 9A      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 2 Joe McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney [Skoda Fabia R5] 26m 54.2s

2 29 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford [Citroen DS3 R5] 27m 34.9s

3 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble [Ford Fiesta WRC] 27m 41.0s

4 41 Neil Sommerville/Andrew Alexander [Mitsubishi Evo 6] 29m 14.1s

5 42 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Mitsubishi Evo 6] 29m 29.8s

6 30 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith [Mitsubishi Evo 9] 29m 55.2s

7 18 Declan McCrory/Tom Devine [Mitsubishi Evo X R4] 30m 23.7s

28 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig [Mitsubishi Evo IX] DNF

38 Lee McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlin [Mitsubishi Evo 5] DNF

84 Jonathon Dinsmore/Mervyn Galbraith [Mitsubishi Evo] DNF

5 Derek McGarrity/Damien Garvey [Ford Fiesta WRC] DNF

23 Anthony Cairns/Richard Britton [Subaru Impreza] DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars up to 1651cc registered up to 31 December 1981

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 89 Gerard McHugh/TBA [Chrysler Sunbeam] 35m 37.0s

1st 4WD car

Derek McGeehan/Martin McNicholl (Mini WRC)

1st 2WD car

John Bradley/Ryan Crozier (Ford Escort)
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 3 Derek McGeehan/Martin McNichollMini WRC 9 4:39.8 4:43.9 4:24.7 4:16.7 4:23.8 4:24.1 26:53.0

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Skoda Fabia R5 9A 4:42.5 4:43.9 4:21.0 4:16.4 4:24.6 4:25.8 26:54.2

3 1 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Mini WRC 9 4:42.4 4:43.9 4:29.4 4:19.5 4:29.0 4:35.1 27:19.3

4 29 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Citroen DS3 R5 9A 4:54.2 4:43.5 4:38.3 4:16.6 4:30.4 4:31.9 27:34.9

5 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 4:48.1 4:43.9 4:27.7 4:25.3 4:35.9 4:40.1 27:41.0

6 10 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 4:53.4 4:40.5 4:34.6 4:33.2 4:37.7 4:43.2 28:02.6

7 8 Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher Peugeot 208 R2 5 4:57.7 4:43.9 4:33.3 4:26.9 4:39.3 4:41.9 28:03.0

8 9 Johnny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 7 4:57.3 4:43.9 4:33.9 4:27.0 4:39.9 4:41.5 28:03.5

9 15 Michael Dunlop/Barry McKenna Ford Escort 7 5:07.9 4:53.4 4:35.6 4:24.2 4:34.7 4:43.7 28:19.5

10 24 Rodney White/Crawford HendersonTalbot Sunbeam 7 4:59.2 4:53.4 4:31.1 4:29.5 4:41.9 4:44.6 28:19.7

11 39 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 5 5:01.9 4:55.8 4:32.6 4:27.5 4:40.1 4:52.0 28:29.9

12 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5 5:03.1 4:56.4 4:41.1 4:24.0 4:38.7 4:49.4 28:32.7

13 6 John Bonnar/Leon Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:11.3 4:43.9 4:37.8 4:35.0 4:41.3 4:47.0 28:36.3

14 14 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 8 5:11.1 4:23.6 4:39.9 4:35.3 4:45.6 5:07.9 28:43.4

15 21 Kevin Gallagher/Gerard Callaghan Darrian T90 GTR 8 5:02.2 4:53.4 4:33.1 4:41.1 4:41.5 5:00.1 28:51.4

16 20 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 6 5:07.4 4:58.4 4:42.3 4:35.7 4:47.7 4:54.8 29:06.3

17 26 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort mk2 7 5:07.7 5:00.3 4:38.9 4:34.4 4:50.2 4:57.1 29:08.6

18 41 Neil Sommerville/Andrew AlexanderMitsubishi Evo 6 9A 5:09.0 4:59.9 4:42.7 4:32.3 4:48.9 5:01.3 29:14.1

19 42 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Evo 6 9A 5:12.6 5:01.9 4:43.4 4:38.3 4:50.2 5:03.4 29:29.8

20 17 Thomas O'Connell/Ruairi McCloskeyFord Escort 7 5:11.8 5:00.6 4:42.8 4:34.1 4:51.0 5:03.3 0:20.0 29:43.6

21 61 Johnny Wilhare/Cahir Wilhare Honda Civic 5 5:15.7 5:05.2 4:46.6 4:46.5 4:50.9 5:00.9 29:45.8

22 58 Niall Curran/Dean Curran Honda Civic 5 5:19.9 5:02.3 4:46.5 4:39.9 4:53.4 5:05.5 29:47.5

23 93 Declan McBrearty/Eugene McBreartyToyota Corolla 7 5:13.1 5:02.7 4:42.4 4:36.0 4:53.1 5:22.5 29:49.8

24 47 Billy Vance/Sean Doherty Mitsubishi Evo 8 2 5:19.4 5:01.9 4:45.1 4:41.5 4:53.9 5:09.0 29:50.8

25 77 Robert Reilly/TBA Honda Civic 1 5:08.3 5:05.1 4:55.8 4:42.0 4:52.2 5:07.8 29:51.2

26 43 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mk2 6 5:16.7 5:01.9 4:49.1 4:41.8 4:54.5 5:07.8 29:51.8

27 45 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 106 5 5:18.0 5:01.9 4:52.2 4:58.8 5:06.2 4:37.5 29:54.6

28 30 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Evo 9 9A 5:14.4 4:54.0 5:41.4 4:32.4 4:41.7 4:51.3 29:55.2

29 44 Stephen McFerran/Martin McBreartyFord Escort 6 5:18.3 5:01.9 4:49.6 4:47.6 4:58.6 5:04.5 30:00.5

30 31 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Evo X 2 5:03.5 4:54.1 5:40.4 4:38.2 4:48.4 4:56.6 30:01.2

31 37 Johny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort Mk2 6 5:14.3 5:06.6 4:53.5 4:43.9 4:58.0 5:05.6 30:01.9

32 52 George White/Katie McComb Ford Escort Mk1 8 5:10.7 5:27.2 4:44.3 4:41.6 4:54.0 5:05.6 30:03.4

33 78 Aaron McLaughlin/Emmett Kelly Honda Civic 1 5:18.0 5:12.6 4:47.8 4:41.5 4:53.5 5:10.3 30:03.7

34 69 Damien Cullen/Sean McElwaine Honda Civic 4 5:16.3 5:09.3 4:48.9 4:44.4 4:56.4 5:09.4 30:04.7

35 101 Kyle McGettigan/Dale McGettigan Toyota Corolla 7 5:21.0 5:10.6 4:51.9 4:42.1 4:53.8 5:08.3 30:07.7

36 71 Gary Cassidy/Mark Fox Ford Escort 5 5:23.7 5:19.9 4:51.9 4:45.0 4:50.6 5:02.3 30:13.4

37 46 Seamus Braniff/Aaron Johnston Subaru Impreza N12b 2 5:32.3 5:01.9 4:57.2 4:54.3 4:59.9 4:49.6 30:15.2

38 18 Declan McCrory/Tom Devine Mitsubishi Evo X R4 9A 4:58.0 4:56.4 4:37.6 4:31.8 4:44.7 6:35.2 30:23.7

39 54 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort 6 5:23.4 5:14.1 4:47.6 4:43.2 4:56.5 5:23.7 30:28.5

40 32 Barney Mitchell/Niamh Lagan Ford Escort Mk2 8 5:11.5 5:06.4 5:40.5 4:49.1 4:48.0 4:53.6 30:29.1

41 50 Damian Campbell/Declan McGarrityFord Escort Mk2 7 5:28.4 5:13.6 4:54.7 4:47.7 4:58.7 5:07.4 30:30.5

42 49 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corry Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:29.8 5:12.1 4:56.0 4:47.0 4:57.3 5:10.4 30:32.6

43 62 Shane Cassidy/Calem Maguire Honda Civic 5 5:21.7 5:14.8 4:54.6 4:46.9 4:59.0 5:19.9 30:36.9

44 64 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson Ford Escort 5 5:20.0 5:10.1 4:50.7 4:49.1 5:03.6 5:33.4 30:46.9

45 91 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 1 5:27.4 5:13.1 4:53.9 4:49.4 5:07.1 5:19.3 30:50.2

46 56 Harry White/Damien McCabe Peugeot 205 RWD 7 5:29.3 5:16.2 5:03.7 4:54.8 5:01.2 5:08.0 30:53.2

47 22 Seamus Morris/Graham Henderson Darrian T90 GTR 8 5:26.4 5:13.8 4:58.7 4:46.2 5:08.2 5:21.1 30:54.4

48 33 Niall Braniff/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort 7 5:23.2 5:13.5 5:15.1 4:57.8 5:04.5 5:18.0 31:12.1

49 48 Andrew Heekin/Jade Davitt Subaru Impreza 2 5:28.1 5:01.9 4:56.8 4:50.7 5:12.1 5:49.6 31:19.2

50 34 Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey Toyota MR2 7 5:16.8 4:58.8 5:02.9 4:53.0 6:04.3 5:12.2 31:28.0

51 85 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 1 5:26.8 5:18.1 4:58.8 4:50.0 5:10.0 5:44.6 31:28.3

52 73 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroen Saxo 5 5:29.6 5:25.5 4:56.2 5:03.9 5:04.4 5:29.4 31:29.0

53 75 Alister McKee/Mark Faulkner Talbot Sunbeam 4 5:29.3 5:21.8 4:58.8 4:53.0 5:10.3 5:48.0 31:41.2

54 66 Willie Fannin/Sarah Fannin Vauxhall Chevette 4 5:37.2 5:27.2 4:59.0 4:58.0 5:07.3 5:34.4 31:43.1

55 82 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 4 5:27.8 5:20.6 5:00.8 4:54.6 5:09.7 5:53.2 31:46.7

56 68 Charlie Hegarty/Barry McBride Toyota Corolla RWD 5 5:27.3 5:25.6 5:02.2 5:02.6 5:15.4 5:48.2 32:01.3

57 67 Cathal Mulgrew/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 5 5:31.4 5:21.3 5:06.6 4:59.8 5:19.4 5:50.0 32:08.5

58 60 Hugh Martin Toye/Jason Cavanagh Honda Civic 5 5:48.4 5:28.1 5:03.1 4:59.9 5:13.5 5:38.0 32:11.0

59 76 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 5:39.5 5:28.8 5:04.7 5:03.6 5:16.7 5:46.6 32:19.9

60 25 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:14.3 6:53.7 5:08.9 4:43.6 5:00.5 5:21.9 32:22.9

61 27 Norman McPhail/Rob Morgan Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:50.9 5:31.0 5:39.8 5:00.1 5:09.1 5:22.0 32:32.9

62 80 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 3 5:34.0 5:26.6 5:03.4 5:03.1 5:14.6 6:15.9 32:37.6

63 90 Sean Brogan/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 1 5:33.7 5:29.9 5:09.5 5:02.3 5:24.9 6:01.0 32:41.3

64 59 Mark Convey/Aidan McMullan Ford Escort Mk2 5 6:15.4 5:35.8 5:08.6 5:08.1 5:14.1 5:27.0 32:49.0

65 81 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort mk1 4 5:51.5 5:42.3 5:10.1 5:08.5 5:19.3 6:01.7 33:13.4

66 99 Ryan Loughran /TBA Ford Escort 7 4:59.4 4:43.9 4:34.5 4:32.0 4:42.8 10:00.0 33:32.6

67 98 Darren Hamill/TBA Ford Escort 6 5:54.2 5:30.3 6:07.1 4:49.1 5:05.5 5:20.2 1:00.0 33:46.4

Results by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Maiden City Motor Club MJM Group Turkey Run Rally  30 December 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

68 87 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Vauxhall Chevette 6 5:58.8 5:50.5 5:19.8 5:26.3 5:45.0 5:50.2 34:10.6

69 89 Gerard McHugh/TBA Chrysler Sunbeam 10 5:59.0 6:21.9 5:26.9 5:10.5 5:34.6 6:44.1 0:20.0 35:37.0

70 65 Robert Travers/TBA Peugeot 106 GTI 5 5:31.9 5:25.3 5:00.0 4:55.9 5:35.6 10:00.0 36:28.7

71 63 Marty Devine/Joe McNulty Honda Civic 5 6:07.1 6:04.2 8:35.5 6:32.0 5:20.1 6:04.4 38:43.3

72 74 Mark Deery/tba Vauxhall Nova 4 6:07.1 6:40.4 10:00.0 10:00.0 5:55.3 8:17.6 34:20.0 1:21:20.4

7 Brian Brogan/Niall McGettigan Ford Escort 8 5:10.6 4:43.9 4:39.9 4:31.8 4:57.9 DNF

28 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Evo IX 9A 5:09.2 5:07.7 4:51.2 4:40.1 4:54.2 DNF

51 Stephen McCafferty/Ruari McCaffreyFord Escort 7 5:51.6 5:59.0 5:14.4 5:12.2 5:23.3 DNF

92 Keith Jacob/Michael Cara Honda Civic 1 6:13.9 5:56.6 5:20.4 5:17.0 5:31.0 DNF

11 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 7 4:58.3 4:23.6 4:35.4 4:30.4 DNF

53 Martin Doherty/TBA Ford Escort 8 5:08.6 4:43.9 4:36.2 4:32.7 DNF

57 Chris Byers/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort 6 5:24.1 5:09.3 4:55.1 4:53.8 DNF

38 Lee McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Evo 5 9A 5:12.5 5:03.4 4:38.5 DNF

70 Donal Kelly/Aislinn Kelly Honda Civic 5 5:30.4 5:14.8 4:52.3 DNF

84 Jonathon Dinsmore/Mervyn GalbraithMitsubishi Evo 9A 5:26.0 5:15.3 5:22.6 DNF

79 Eamon McCafferty/Dermott McCaffertyFord Puma 3 6:12.4 5:58.5 5:46.5 DNF

5 Derek McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 4:35.4 4:43.9 DNF

19 Niall McGonigle/Mark Preston Subaru WRC 9 4:51.0 4:50.4 DNF

36 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 5 5:21.2 4:55.6 DNF

88 David Riddles/TBC Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:38.3 5:19.1 DNF

23 Anthony Cairns/Richard Britton Subaru Impreza 9A 4:59.2 DNF

94 Benny Quinn/John Quinn Ford Escort 6 5:48.5 DNF

40 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Mitsubishi Evo 6 9 DNF

12 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru WRC 9 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 77 Robert Reilly/TBA Honda Civic 1 5:08.3 5:05.1 4:55.8 4:42.0 4:52.2 5:07.8 29:51.2

2 78 Aaron McLaughlin/Emmett Kelly Honda Civic 1 5:18.0 5:12.6 4:47.8 4:41.5 4:53.5 5:10.3 30:03.7

3 91 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 1 5:27.4 5:13.1 4:53.9 4:49.4 5:07.1 5:19.3 30:50.2

4 85 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 1 5:26.8 5:18.1 4:58.8 4:50.0 5:10.0 5:44.6 31:28.3

5 76 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1 5:39.5 5:28.8 5:04.7 5:03.6 5:16.7 5:46.6 32:19.9

6 90 Sean Brogan/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 1 5:33.7 5:29.9 5:09.5 5:02.3 5:24.9 6:01.0 32:41.3

92 Keith Jacob/Michael Cara Honda Civic 1 6:13.9 5:56.6 5:20.4 5:17.0 5:31.0 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 47 Billy Vance/Sean Doherty Mitsubishi Evo 8 2 5:19.4 5:01.9 4:45.1 4:41.5 4:53.9 5:09.0 29:50.8

2 31 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Evo X 2 5:03.5 4:54.1 5:40.4 4:38.2 4:48.4 4:56.6 30:01.2

3 46 Seamus Braniff/Aaron Johnston Subaru Impreza N12b 2 5:32.3 5:01.9 4:57.2 4:54.3 4:59.9 4:49.6 30:15.2

4 48 Andrew Heekin/Jade Davitt Subaru Impreza 2 5:28.1 5:01.9 4:56.8 4:50.7 5:12.1 5:49.6 31:19.2

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only

1 80 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 3 5:34.0 5:26.6 5:03.4 5:03.1 5:14.6 6:15.9 32:37.6

79 Eamon McCafferty/Dermott McCaffertyFord Puma 3 6:12.4 5:58.5 5:46.5 DNF

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 69 Damien Cullen/Sean McElwaine Honda Civic 4 5:16.3 5:09.3 4:48.9 4:44.4 4:56.4 5:09.4 30:04.7

2 75 Alister McKee/Mark Faulkner Talbot Sunbeam 4 5:29.3 5:21.8 4:58.8 4:53.0 5:10.3 5:48.0 31:41.2

3 66 Willie Fannin/Sarah Fannin Vauxhall Chevette 4 5:37.2 5:27.2 4:59.0 4:58.0 5:07.3 5:34.4 31:43.1

4 82 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 4 5:27.8 5:20.6 5:00.8 4:54.6 5:09.7 5:53.2 31:46.7

5 81 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort mk1 4 5:51.5 5:42.3 5:10.1 5:08.5 5:19.3 6:01.7 33:13.4

6 74 Mark Deery/tba Vauxhall Nova 4 6:07.1 6:40.4 10:00.0 10:00.0 5:55.3 8:17.6 34:20.0 1:21:20.4

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 8 Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher Peugeot 208 R2 5 4:57.7 4:43.9 4:33.3 4:26.9 4:39.3 4:41.9 28:03.0

2 39 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 5 5:01.9 4:55.8 4:32.6 4:27.5 4:40.1 4:52.0 28:29.9

3 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 5 5:03.1 4:56.4 4:41.1 4:24.0 4:38.7 4:49.4 28:32.7

4 61 Johnny Wilhare/Cahir Wilhare Honda Civic 5 5:15.7 5:05.2 4:46.6 4:46.5 4:50.9 5:00.9 29:45.8

5 58 Niall Curran/Dean Curran Honda Civic 5 5:19.9 5:02.3 4:46.5 4:39.9 4:53.4 5:05.5 29:47.5

6 45 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 106 5 5:18.0 5:01.9 4:52.2 4:58.8 5:06.2 4:37.5 29:54.6

7 71 Gary Cassidy/Mark Fox Ford Escort 5 5:23.7 5:19.9 4:51.9 4:45.0 4:50.6 5:02.3 30:13.4

8 62 Shane Cassidy/Calem Maguire Honda Civic 5 5:21.7 5:14.8 4:54.6 4:46.9 4:59.0 5:19.9 30:36.9

9 64 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson Ford Escort 5 5:20.0 5:10.1 4:50.7 4:49.1 5:03.6 5:33.4 30:46.9

10 73 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroen Saxo 5 5:29.6 5:25.5 4:56.2 5:03.9 5:04.4 5:29.4 31:29.0

11 68 Charlie Hegarty/Barry McBride Toyota Corolla RWD 5 5:27.3 5:25.6 5:02.2 5:02.6 5:15.4 5:48.2 32:01.3

12 67 Cathal Mulgrew/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 5 5:31.4 5:21.3 5:06.6 4:59.8 5:19.4 5:50.0 32:08.5

13 60 Hugh Martin Toye/Jason Cavanagh Honda Civic 5 5:48.4 5:28.1 5:03.1 4:59.9 5:13.5 5:38.0 32:11.0

14 59 Mark Convey/Aidan McMullan Ford Escort Mk2 5 6:15.4 5:35.8 5:08.6 5:08.1 5:14.1 5:27.0 32:49.0

15 65 Robert Travers/TBA Peugeot 106 GTI 5 5:31.9 5:25.3 5:00.0 4:55.9 5:35.6 10:00.0 36:28.7

16 63 Marty Devine/Joe McNulty Honda Civic 5 6:07.1 6:04.2 8:35.5 6:32.0 5:20.1 6:04.4 38:43.3

70 Donal Kelly/Aislinn Kelly Honda Civic 5 5:30.4 5:14.8 4:52.3 DNF

36 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 5 5:21.2 4:55.6 DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 20 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 6 5:07.4 4:58.4 4:42.3 4:35.7 4:47.7 4:54.8 29:06.3

2 43 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mk2 6 5:16.7 5:01.9 4:49.1 4:41.8 4:54.5 5:07.8 29:51.8

3 44 Stephen McFerran/Martin McBreartyFord Escort 6 5:18.3 5:01.9 4:49.6 4:47.6 4:58.6 5:04.5 30:00.5

4 37 Johny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort Mk2 6 5:14.3 5:06.6 4:53.5 4:43.9 4:58.0 5:05.6 30:01.9

5 54 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort 6 5:23.4 5:14.1 4:47.6 4:43.2 4:56.5 5:23.7 30:28.5

6 98 Darren Hamill/TBA Ford Escort 6 5:54.2 5:30.3 6:07.1 4:49.1 5:05.5 5:20.2 1:00.0 33:46.4

7 87 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Vauxhall Chevette 6 5:58.8 5:50.5 5:19.8 5:26.3 5:45.0 5:50.2 34:10.6

57 Chris Byers/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort 6 5:24.1 5:09.3 4:55.1 4:53.8 DNF

94 Benny Quinn/John Quinn Ford Escort 6 5:48.5 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 7      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 10 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 4:53.4 4:40.5 4:34.6 4:33.2 4:37.7 4:43.2 28:02.6

2 9 Johnny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 7 4:57.3 4:43.9 4:33.9 4:27.0 4:39.9 4:41.5 28:03.5

3 15 Michael Dunlop/Barry McKenna Ford Escort 7 5:07.9 4:53.4 4:35.6 4:24.2 4:34.7 4:43.7 28:19.5

4 24 Rodney White/Crawford HendersonTalbot Sunbeam 7 4:59.2 4:53.4 4:31.1 4:29.5 4:41.9 4:44.6 28:19.7

5 6 John Bonnar/Leon Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:11.3 4:43.9 4:37.8 4:35.0 4:41.3 4:47.0 28:36.3

6 26 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort mk2 7 5:07.7 5:00.3 4:38.9 4:34.4 4:50.2 4:57.1 29:08.6

7 17 Thomas O'Connell/Ruairi McCloskeyFord Escort 7 5:11.8 5:00.6 4:42.8 4:34.1 4:51.0 5:03.3 0:20.0 29:43.6

8 93 Declan McBrearty/Eugene McBreartyToyota Corolla 7 5:13.1 5:02.7 4:42.4 4:36.0 4:53.1 5:22.5 29:49.8

9 101 Kyle McGettigan/Dale McGettigan Toyota Corolla 7 5:21.0 5:10.6 4:51.9 4:42.1 4:53.8 5:08.3 30:07.7

10 50 Damian Campbell/Declan McGarrityFord Escort Mk2 7 5:28.4 5:13.6 4:54.7 4:47.7 4:58.7 5:07.4 30:30.5

11 49 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corry Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:29.8 5:12.1 4:56.0 4:47.0 4:57.3 5:10.4 30:32.6

12 56 Harry White/Damien McCabe Peugeot 205 RWD 7 5:29.3 5:16.2 5:03.7 4:54.8 5:01.2 5:08.0 30:53.2

13 33 Niall Braniff/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort 7 5:23.2 5:13.5 5:15.1 4:57.8 5:04.5 5:18.0 31:12.1

14 34 Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey Toyota MR2 7 5:16.8 4:58.8 5:02.9 4:53.0 6:04.3 5:12.2 31:28.0

15 25 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:14.3 6:53.7 5:08.9 4:43.6 5:00.5 5:21.9 32:22.9

16 27 Norman McPhail/Rob Morgan Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:50.9 5:31.0 5:39.8 5:00.1 5:09.1 5:22.0 32:32.9

17 99 Ryan Loughran /TBA Ford Escort 7 4:59.4 4:43.9 4:34.5 4:32.0 4:42.8 10:00.0 33:32.6

51 Stephen McCafferty/Ruari McCaffreyFord Escort 7 5:51.6 5:59.0 5:14.4 5:12.2 5:23.3 DNF

11 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 7 4:58.3 4:23.6 4:35.4 4:30.4 DNF

88 David Riddles/TBC Ford Escort Mk2 7 5:38.3 5:19.1 DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 14 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 8 5:11.1 4:23.6 4:39.9 4:35.3 4:45.6 5:07.9 28:43.4

2 21 Kevin Gallagher/Gerard Callaghan Darrian T90 GTR 8 5:02.2 4:53.4 4:33.1 4:41.1 4:41.5 5:00.1 28:51.4

3 52 George White/Katie McComb Ford Escort Mk1 8 5:10.7 5:27.2 4:44.3 4:41.6 4:54.0 5:05.6 30:03.4

4 32 Barney Mitchell/Niamh Lagan Ford Escort Mk2 8 5:11.5 5:06.4 5:40.5 4:49.1 4:48.0 4:53.6 30:29.1

5 22 Seamus Morris/Graham Henderson Darrian T90 GTR 8 5:26.4 5:13.8 4:58.7 4:46.2 5:08.2 5:21.1 30:54.4

7 Brian Brogan/Niall McGettigan Ford Escort 8 5:10.6 4:43.9 4:39.9 4:31.8 4:57.9 DNF

53 Martin Doherty/TBA Ford Escort 8 5:08.6 4:43.9 4:36.2 4:32.7 DNF

Class 9      WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 3 Derek McGeehan/Martin McNichollMini WRC 9 4:39.8 4:43.9 4:24.7 4:16.7 4:23.8 4:24.1 26:53.0

2 1 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Mini WRC 9 4:42.4 4:43.9 4:29.4 4:19.5 4:29.0 4:35.1 27:19.3

19 Niall McGonigle/Mark Preston Subaru WRC 9 4:51.0 4:50.4 DNF

40 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Mitsubishi Evo 6 9 DNF

12 Richard Hogg/Sean Devlin Subaru WRC 9 DNS

Class 9A      All other eligible cars including Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 2 Joe McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Skoda Fabia R5 9A 4:42.5 4:43.9 4:21.0 4:16.4 4:24.6 4:25.8 26:54.2

2 29 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Citroen DS3 R5 9A 4:54.2 4:43.5 4:38.3 4:16.6 4:30.4 4:31.9 27:34.9

3 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 4:48.1 4:43.9 4:27.7 4:25.3 4:35.9 4:40.1 27:41.0

4 41 Neil Sommerville/Andrew AlexanderMitsubishi Evo 6 9A 5:09.0 4:59.9 4:42.7 4:32.3 4:48.9 5:01.3 29:14.1

5 42 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Evo 6 9A 5:12.6 5:01.9 4:43.4 4:38.3 4:50.2 5:03.4 29:29.8

6 30 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Evo 9 9A 5:14.4 4:54.0 5:41.4 4:32.4 4:41.7 4:51.3 29:55.2

7 18 Declan McCrory/Tom Devine Mitsubishi Evo X R4 9A 4:58.0 4:56.4 4:37.6 4:31.8 4:44.7 6:35.2 30:23.7

28 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Evo IX 9A 5:09.2 5:07.7 4:51.2 4:40.1 4:54.2 DNF

38 Lee McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Evo 5 9A 5:12.5 5:03.4 4:38.5 DNF

84 Jonathon Dinsmore/Mervyn GalbraithMitsubishi Evo 9A 5:26.0 5:15.3 5:22.6 DNF

5 Derek McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta WRC 9A 4:35.4 4:43.9 DNF

23 Anthony Cairns/Richard Britton Subaru Impreza 9A 4:59.2 DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars up to 1651cc registered up to 31 December 1981

1 89 Gerard McHugh/TBA Chrysler Sunbeam 10 5:59.0 6:21.9 5:26.9 5:10.5 5:34.6 6:44.1 0:20.0 35:37.0
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 3 Derek McGeehan/Martin McNichollMini WRC 2 6 2 3 1 1

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Skoda Fabia R5 4 6 1 1 2 2

3 1 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Mini WRC 3 5 4 4 3 4

4 29 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Citroen DS3 R5 8 4 17 2 4 3

5 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 5 6 3 7 6 6

6 10 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 3 11 19 7 9

7 8 Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher Peugeot 208 R2 10 6 8 8 9 8

8 9 Johnny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 9 6 9 9 10 7

9 15 Michael Dunlop/Barry McKenna Ford Escort 22 18 13 6 5 10

10 24 Rodney White/Crawford HendersonTalbot Sunbeam 13 17 5 11 15 11

11 39 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 16 23 6 10 11 16

12 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 18 24 22 5 8 13

13 6 John Bonnar/Leon Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 30 6 16 22 12 12

14 14 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 29 1 20 23 18 34

15 21 Kevin Gallagher/Gerard Callaghan Darrian T90 GTR 17 18 7 30 13 21

16 20 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 20 26 23 24 19 18

17 26 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort mk2 21 29 19 21 23 20

18 41 Neil Sommerville/Andrew AlexanderMitsubishi Evo 6 25 28 25 16 22 23

19 42 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Evo 6 34 37 27 27 23 26

20 17 Thomas O'Connell/Ruairi McCloskeyFord Escort 32 30 26 20 27 25

21 61 Johnny Wilhare/Cahir Wilhare Honda Civic 39 42 31 43 26 22

22 58 Niall Curran/Dean Curran Honda Civic 47 38 30 28 30 28

23 93 Declan McBrearty/Eugene McBreartyToyota Corolla 35 39 24 25 29 49

24 47 Billy Vance/Sean Doherty Mitsubishi Evo 8 46 31 29 31 33 37

25 77 Robert Reilly/TBA Honda Civic 23 41 48 35 28 32

26 43 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mk2 41 31 35 34 36 32

27 45 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 106 43 31 41 63 52 5

28 30 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Evo 9 38 20 79 17 14 15

29 44 Stephen McFerran/Martin McBreartyFord Escort 45 31 36 46 42 27

30 31 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Evo X 19 21 77 26 21 19

31 37 Johny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort Mk2 36 44 43 39 41 29

32 52 George White/Katie McComb Ford Escort Mk1 28 71 28 33 34 29

33 78 Aaron McLaughlin/Emmett Kelly Honda Civic 43 51 33 31 31 39

34 69 Damien Cullen/Sean McElwaine Honda Civic 40 46 34 40 37 38

35 101 Kyle McGettigan/Dale McGettigan Toyota Corolla 49 49 39 36 32 36

36 71 Gary Cassidy/Mark Fox Ford Escort 54 63 39 41 25 24

37 46 Seamus Braniff/Aaron Johnston Subaru Impreza N12b 71 31 52 57 45 14

38 18 Declan McCrory/Tom Devine Mitsubishi Evo X R4 11 24 15 13 17 68

39 54 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort 53 56 32 37 38 50

40 32 Barney Mitchell/Niamh Lagan Ford Escort Mk2 31 43 78 48 20 17

41 50 Damian Campbell/Declan McGarrityFord Escort Mk2 63 54 46 47 43 31

42 49 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corry Ford Escort Mk2 67 50 49 45 39 40

43 62 Shane Cassidy/Calem Maguire Honda Civic 51 57 45 44 44 44

44 64 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson Ford Escort 48 48 37 48 48 53

45 91 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 60 52 44 51 53 43

46 56 Harry White/Damien McCabe Peugeot 205 RWD 64 60 63 59 47 35

47 22 Seamus Morris/Graham Henderson Darrian T90 GTR 57 55 53 42 55 46

48 33 Niall Braniff/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort 52 53 71 61 50 42

49 48 Andrew Heekin/Jade Davitt Subaru Impreza 62 31 51 53 60 60

50 34 Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey Toyota MR2 42 27 60 54 76 41

51 85 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 58 61 54 52 58 56

52 73 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroen Saxo 66 68 50 71 49 52

53 75 Alister McKee/Mark Faulkner Talbot Sunbeam 64 66 54 54 59 58

54 66 Willie Fannin/Sarah Fannin Vauxhall Chevette 74 71 56 62 54 54

55 82 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 61 64 58 58 57 63

56 68 Charlie Hegarty/Barry McBride Toyota Corolla RWD 59 69 59 68 64 59

57 67 Cathal Mulgrew/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 69 65 65 64 67 61

58 60 Hugh Martin Toye/Jason Cavanagh Honda Civic 77 73 61 65 61 55

59 76 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 76 74 64 70 65 57

60 25 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort Mk2 36 87 67 38 46 47

61 27 Norman McPhail/Rob Morgan Ford Escort Mk2 79 77 76 66 56 48

62 80 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 73 70 62 69 63 67

63 90 Sean Brogan/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 72 75 68 67 70 64

64 59 Mark Convey/Aidan McMullan Ford Escort Mk2 89 78 66 72 62 51

65 81 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort mk1 80 79 69 73 66 65

66 99 Ryan Loughran /TBA Ford Escort 15 6 10 15 16 71

67 98 Darren Hamill/TBA Ford Escort 82 76 81 48 51 45
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

68 87 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Vauxhall Chevette 83 80 72 77 74 62

69 89 Gerard McHugh/TBA Chrysler Sunbeam 84 85 75 74 72 69

70 65 Robert Travers/TBA Peugeot 106 GTI 70 67 57 60 73 71

71 63 Marty Devine/Joe McNulty Honda Civic 85 84 82 78 68 66

72 74 Mark Deery/tba Vauxhall Nova 85 86 83 79 75 70

7 Brian Brogan/Niall McGettigan Ford Escort 27 6 20 13 40

28 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Evo IX 26 45 38 29 35

51 Stephen McCafferty/Ruari McCaffreyFord Escort 81 83 70 75 69

92 Keith Jacob/Michael Cara Honda Civic 88 81 73 76 71

11 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 12 1 12 12

53 Martin Doherty/TBA Ford Escort 24 6 14 18

57 Chris Byers/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort 55 46 47 56

38 Lee McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Evo 5 33 40 18

70 Donal Kelly/Aislinn Kelly Honda Civic 68 57 42

84 Jonathon Dinsmore/Mervyn GalbraithMitsubishi Evo 56 59 74

79 Eamon McCafferty/Dermott McCaffertyFord Puma 87 82 80

5 Derek McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta WRC 1 6

19 Niall McGonigle/Mark Preston Subaru WRC 6 16

36 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 50 22

88 David Riddles/TBC Ford Escort Mk2 75 62

23 Anthony Cairns/Richard Britton Subaru Impreza 13

94 Benny Quinn/John Quinn Ford Escort 78
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Maiden City Motor Club MJM Group Turkey Run Rally  30 December 2016

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 3 Derek McGeehan/Martin McNichollMini WRC 2 3 2 2 2 1

2 2 Joe McGonigle/Ciaran Geaney Skoda Fabia R5 4 5 1 1 1 2

3 1 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Mini WRC 3 4 3 3 3 3

4 29 Richard Tannahill/Brian Crawford Citroen DS3 R5 8 9 10 6 5 4

5 4 Martin Cairns/Clare Gamble Ford Fiesta WRC 5 6 5 4 4 5

6 10 John Bradley/Ryan Crozier Ford Escort 7 7 6 7 6 6

7 8 Marty Gallagher/Jack Gallagher Peugeot 208 R2 10 12 8 8 7 7

8 9 Johnny Morrow/Adam Semple Toyota Corolla 9 10 9 9 8 8

9 15 Michael Dunlop/Barry McKenna Ford Escort 22 23 19 14 12 9

10 24 Rodney White/Crawford HendersonTalbot Sunbeam 13 15 12 12 10 10

11 39 Kyle White/Sean Topping Peugeot 208 R2 16 21 15 13 13 11

12 35 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 18 22 20 17 14 12

13 6 John Bonnar/Leon Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 30 18 17 19 16 13

14 14 Brendan McDaid/Karl Reid Ford Escort 29 8 7 11 11 14

15 21 Kevin Gallagher/Gerard Callaghan Darrian T90 GTR 17 19 13 20 17 15

16 20 Alan Atcheson/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 20 24 22 22 19 16

17 26 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort mk2 21 25 21 21 19 17

18 41 Neil Sommerville/Andrew AlexanderMitsubishi Evo 6 25 27 23 23 21 18

19 42 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Mitsubishi Evo 6 34 29 25 25 22 19

20 17 Thomas O'Connell/Ruairi McCloskeyFord Escort 32 48 37 29 24 20

21 61 Johnny Wilhare/Cahir Wilhare Honda Civic 39 39 28 32 30 21

22 58 Niall Curran/Dean Curran Honda Civic 47 42 31 28 26 22

23 93 Declan McBrearty/Eugene McBreartyToyota Corolla 35 31 26 24 23 23

24 47 Billy Vance/Sean Doherty Mitsubishi Evo 8 46 41 27 26 25 24

25 77 Robert Reilly/TBA Honda Civic 23 28 32 31 28 25

26 43 Anthony McCann/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mk2 41 36 29 30 29 26

27 45 Ruairi McGarrity/Kaolan McGarrity Peugeot 106 43 37 34 41 43 27

28 30 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Evo 9 38 26 58 47 37 28

29 44 Stephen McFerran/Martin McBreartyFord Escort 45 38 33 33 33 29

30 31 Stanley Ballantine/Laura McFadden Mitsubishi Evo X 19 20 52 43 38 30

31 37 Johny Cargo/David McElroy Ford Escort Mk2 36 39 35 34 34 31

32 52 George White/Katie McComb Ford Escort Mk1 28 53 41 37 35 32

33 78 Aaron McLaughlin/Emmett Kelly Honda Civic 43 46 38 36 31 33

34 69 Damien Cullen/Sean McElwaine Honda Civic 40 43 36 35 32 34

35 101 Kyle McGettigan/Dale McGettigan Toyota Corolla 49 47 42 38 36 35

36 71 Gary Cassidy/Mark Fox Ford Escort 54 59 48 46 40 36

37 46 Seamus Braniff/Aaron Johnston Subaru Impreza N12b 71 49 46 52 46 37

38 18 Declan McCrory/Tom Devine Mitsubishi Evo X R4 11 16 16 16 15 38

39 54 Eamon Doherty/Treena McWilliamsFord Escort 53 52 43 39 39 39

40 32 Barney Mitchell/Niamh Lagan Ford Escort Mk2 31 35 64 58 50 40

41 50 Damian Campbell/Declan McGarrityFord Escort Mk2 63 58 49 49 45 41

42 49 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corry Ford Escort Mk2 67 57 51 50 44 42

43 62 Shane Cassidy/Calem Maguire Honda Civic 51 50 45 45 42 43

44 64 Alister Peoples/Patrick Patterson Ford Escort 48 45 40 40 41 44

45 91 Jack Cairns/Kieran McGrath Honda Civic 60 55 47 48 48 45

46 56 Harry White/Damien McCabe Peugeot 205 RWD 64 62 56 57 52 46

47 22 Seamus Morris/Graham Henderson Darrian T90 GTR 57 54 53 51 49 47

48 33 Niall Braniff/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort 52 51 61 59 55 48

49 48 Andrew Heekin/Jade Davitt Subaru Impreza 62 44 44 44 47 49

50 34 Robert Erwin/Ciaran Carey Toyota MR2 42 30 39 42 59 50

51 85 Sean Diver/Darren Curran Honda Civic 58 60 54 53 51 51

52 73 Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly Citroen Saxo 66 68 60 61 56 52

53 75 Alister McKee/Mark Faulkner Talbot Sunbeam 64 64 59 55 53 53

54 66 Willie Fannin/Sarah Fannin Vauxhall Chevette 74 73 66 64 57 54

55 82 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI 61 63 56 56 54 55

56 68 Charlie Hegarty/Barry McBride Toyota Corolla RWD 59 66 62 62 58 56

57 67 Cathal Mulgrew/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 69 65 65 63 60 57

58 60 Hugh Martin Toye/Jason Cavanagh Honda Civic 77 75 71 68 63 58

59 76 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 76 74 69 67 64 59

60 25 Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady Ford Escort Mk2 36 82 77 70 66 60

61 27 Norman McPhail/Rob Morgan Ford Escort Mk2 79 76 74 71 67 61

62 80 Ronan Greene/Gerard Greene Vauxhall Nova 73 71 68 65 61 62

63 90 Sean Brogan/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 72 72 70 66 65 63

64 59 Mark Convey/Aidan McMullan Ford Escort Mk2 89 81 73 72 69 64

65 81 Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford Ford Escort mk1 80 78 72 69 68 65

66 99 Ryan Loughran /TBA Ford Escort 15 13 11 10 9 66

67 98 Darren Hamill/TBA Ford Escort 82 77 79 74 70 67
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

68 87 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Vauxhall Chevette 83 79 76 75 73 68

69 89 Gerard McHugh/TBA Chrysler Sunbeam 84 86 80 77 74 69

70 65 Robert Travers/TBA Peugeot 106 GTI 70 69 63 60 62 70

71 63 Marty Devine/Joe McNulty Honda Civic 85 85 82 78 75 71

72 74 Mark Deery/tba Vauxhall Nova 85 87 83 79 76 72

7 Brian Brogan/Niall McGettigan Ford Escort 27 17 18 18 18

28 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Evo IX 26 34 30 27 27

51 Stephen McCafferty/Ruari McCaffreyFord Escort 81 80 75 73 71

92 Keith Jacob/Michael Cara Honda Civic 88 83 78 76 72

11 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Ford Escort 12 2 4 5

53 Martin Doherty/TBA Ford Escort 24 14 13 15

57 Chris Byers/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort 55 67 55 54

38 Lee McLaughlin/Christopher McLaughlinMitsubishi Evo 5 33 32 24

70 Donal Kelly/Aislinn Kelly Honda Civic 68 61 50

84 Jonathon Dinsmore/Mervyn GalbraithMitsubishi Evo 56 56 67

79 Eamon McCafferty/Dermott McCaffertyFord Puma 87 84 81

5 Derek McGarrity/Damien Garvey Ford Fiesta WRC 1 1

19 Niall McGonigle/Mark Preston Subaru WRC 6 11

36 James Leckey/Jordan Murphy Peugeot 106 50 33

88 David Riddles/TBC Ford Escort Mk2 75 70

23 Anthony Cairns/Richard Britton Subaru Impreza 13

94 Benny Quinn/John Quinn Ford Escort 78
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control

17 Thomas O'Connell 00:20 1 minute early Service A Out
57 Chris Byers 00:20 1 minute early Service A Out
74 Mark Deery 04:20 13 minutes Service D In
74 Mark Deery 30:00 Missing Stage SS4
89 Gerard McHugh 00:20 1 minute early Service C In
98 Darren Hamill 01:00 3 minutes early Service E Out

Number of starters 90 36 James Leckey SS3: Mechanical
Number of finishers 72 40 Connor Woods SS1: Off Road

Number of stages 6 94 Benny Quinn SS3: Mechanical
Stage Mileage 23.76

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information Retirements

No ties
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Stage 1 4.13 Derek McGarrity 4:35.4 54.0 Derek McGarrity

SS2 Stage 2 4.13
Barry Morris

Brendan McDaid
4:23.6 56.4 Derek McGarrity

SS3 Stage 3 3.80 Joe McGonigle 4:21.0 52.4 Joe McGonigle

SS4 Stage 4 3.80 Joe McGonigle 4:16.4 53.4 Joe McGonigle

SS5 Stage 5 3.95 Derek McGeehan 4:23.8 53.9 Joe McGonigle

SS6 Stage 6 3.95 Derek McGeehan 4:24.1 53.8 Derek McGeehan
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